



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5945 of 2024**

Ashish Srivastava

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Praveen Kumar Srivastava, Shivajee  
Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 19**

**HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the Revisionist and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. None appeared for the opposite party No. 2.
3. Learned A.G.A. submitted that he is filing counter affidavit in the Registry and a copy thereof has been provided by the learned A.G.A. to learned counsel for the Revisionist.
4. Learned counsel for the Revisionist prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
5. Put up as fresh on 08.01.2026.

**(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)**

**December 4, 2025**

ADY