



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5945 of 2024

Ashish Srivastava

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Praveen Kumar Srivastava, Shivajee
Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Kunwar Abhishek

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Case is called out in the revised list.
2. Learned counsel for the revisionist is present.
3. None is present for the opposite party no. 2.
4. List this case on 19.03.2026 as fresh.
5. In the meanwhile, counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit may be exchanged between the parties.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

February 16, 2026

K.K. Maurya