



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5945 of 2024

Ashish Srivastava

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Praveen Kumar Srivastava, Shivajee
Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Kunwar Abhishek

Court No. - 45

HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

2. List on 22.05.2026 as fresh.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.)

May 8, 2026
RPD